

PROJECT NO.: 1. NHF-128(9)
 COUNTY: COVINGTON
 LENGTH: 6.199
 TYPE: GRADE, DRAIN, PAVEMENT AND SIGNALS

LOCATION: OPP BYPASS FROM U.S.#331 SOUTH OF OPP TO
 SR #134 EAST OF OPP

RANK	CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
1	REESE & HOWELL, INC., MONTGOMERY, AL	9,728,299.81
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC., LAKE CITY, FL	9,971,809.78
3	GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC., EVERGREEN, AL	10,058,558.36
4	NEWELL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., HOPE NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC., HOPE HULL, AL	10,328,602.50
5	S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC., BRUNDIDGE, AL	10,468,270.46
6	W. S. NEWELL, INC., MONTGOMERY, AL	10,550,337.53
7	ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC., BREWTON, AL	10,567,678.10
8	COUCH CONSTRUCTION, L.P., DOTHAN, AL	10,827,131.18

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO		
201A000	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 52 HECTARES)	LUMP SUM	1	203675.0000 203675.00	100000.0000 100000.00	148000.0000 148000.00						
204A000	CLOSING WATER WELL	EACH	1	500.0000 500.00	525.0000 525.00	500.0000 500.00						
205A000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LUMP SUM	1	.0000 .00	60.0000 60.00	30000.0000 30000.00						
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	METER	272	16.5000 4488.00	18.0000 4896.00	15.0000 4080.00						
206D003	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	METER	1193	9.8500 11751.05	10.0000 11930.00	12.0000 14316.00						
206E001	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	5	150.0000 750.00	500.0000 2500.00	150.0000 750.00						
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	835433	1.8100 1512133.73	1.8000 1503779.40	1.5800 1319984.14						
210C000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	78850	2.0900 164796.50	3.0000 236550.00	2.8500 224722.50						
210D000	BORROW EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	50094	.0100 500.94	3.0000 150282.00	.1000 5009.40						
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	7422	4.1600 30875.52	7.0000 51954.00	5.2300 38817.06						

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1	2	3
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO
214B000	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL	CUBIC METER	1370	.0100 13.70	5.5000 7535.00	7.8800 10795.60
214B001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CUBIC METER	1719	39.2400 67453.56	40.0000 68760.00	39.2400 67453.56
230A000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDBD STA(S)	136	492.0000 66912.00	600.0000 81600.00	600.0000 81600.00
301A222	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE C, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	438289	3.7600 1647966.64	3.8000 1665498.20	4.3900 1924088.71
301A672	SELECTED SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE B-1 MODIFIED, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	254175	2.7700 704064.75	2.9700 754899.75	3.3500 851486.25
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQUARE METER	175290	.2900 50834.10	.2900 50834.10	.2700 47328.30
405A000	TACK COAT	LITER	47540	.2800 13311.20	.2800 13311.20	.5000 23770.00
410C000	CONTRACTOR RETAINED PROFILOGRAPH	EACH	1	2500.0000 2500.00	2500.0000 2500.00	3000.0000 3000.00
428A000	SCORING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE	METER	39144	.1200 4697.28	.1200 4697.28	.1000 3914.40
429A261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	14672	32.8800 482415.36	32.8800 482415.36	33.0000 484176.00
429A267	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	100	100.0000 10000.00	100.0000 10000.00	55.0000 5500.00
429B261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 25.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	42717	30.7200 1312266.24	30.7200 1312266.24	30.0000 1281510.00
430B000	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #467 OR #57)	METRIC TON	900	26.5800 23922.00	27.0000 24300.00	26.0000 23400.00
502A000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	KILOGRAM	194772	.9300 181137.96	1.0000 194772.00	.9300 181137.96
524A011	CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST IN PLACE)	CUBIC METER	1667	323.8600 539874.62	325.0000 541775.00	323.8600 539874.62

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1	2	3
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO
530A001	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	764	69.8500 53365.40	72.0000 55008.00	63.5300 48536.92
530A002	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	335	97.2500 32578.75	101.0000 33835.00	92.2800 30913.80
530A003	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	47	131.7500 6192.25	139.0000 6533.00	117.3300 5514.51
530A004	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	189	173.0000 32697.00	182.0000 34398.00	165.5000 31279.50
530A005	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	161	215.2500 34655.25	250.0000 40250.00	188.7600 30390.36
530A006	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	151	268.3000 40513.30	290.0000 43790.00	232.8100 35154.31
530A007	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	67	330.2500 22126.75	348.0000 23316.00	283.8300 19016.61
530A016	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	87	276.0000 24012.00	288.0000 25056.00	244.8600 21302.82
530A017	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	101	310.7500 31385.75	328.0000 33128.00	272.0800 27480.08
530A018	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	186	380.2500 70726.50	403.0000 74958.00	331.4000 61640.40
530A019	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	80	469.0000 37520.00	500.0000 40000.00	385.1600 30812.80
530A601	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.S.) (TEMPORARY)	METER	12	54.5000 654.00	70.0000 840.00	43.2800 519.36
530A800	375 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.C.S.) (STACK PIPE) (NO BEDDING REQUIRED)	METER	32	48.0000 1536.00	55.0000 1760.00	48.0700 1538.24
535A001	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	183	56.0000 10248.00	68.0000 12444.00	27.0000 4941.00
535A002	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	157	73.5000 11539.50	78.0000 12246.00	35.0000 5495.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	245000.0000 245000.00	105000.0000 105000.00	451000.0000 451000.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON	COLUMBI	GRADY	RALLS	& SO			
601A000	FURNISHING BASE, SOIL AND STRUCTURE LABORATORIES	EACH	1	5000.0000 5000.00	5000.0000 5000.00	12000.0000 5000.00	12000.0000 12000.00					
602A000	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EACH	149	65.0000 9685.00	70.0000 10430.00	70.0000 10430.00	70.0000 10430.00					
606A000	150 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE	METER	2000	23.7900 47580.00	24.0000 48000.00	21.5000 43000.00						
610C001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	METRIC TON	7693	28.1000 216173.30	27.0000 207711.00	22.0000 169246.00						
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE METER	5889	2.7000 15900.30	3.0000 17667.00	1.8500 10894.65						
614A000	SLOPE PAVING	CUBIC METER	2726	242.0000 659692.00	255.0000 695130.00	242.0000 659692.00						
619A002	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	13	425.0000 5525.00	450.0000 5850.00	425.0000 5525.00						
619A003	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	500.0000 5000.00	525.0000 5250.00	500.0000 5000.00						
619A004	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	3	625.0000 1875.00	665.0000 1995.00	625.0000 1875.00						
619A005	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	6	725.0000 4350.00	790.0000 4740.00	725.0000 4350.00						
619A006	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	7	950.0000 6650.00	1050.0000 7350.00	950.0000 6650.00						
619A007	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1250.0000 2500.00	1325.0000 2650.00	1250.0000 2500.00						
619A008	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1400.0000 2800.00	1480.0000 2960.00	1400.0000 2800.00						
619A009	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1650.0000 3300.00	1725.0000 3450.00	1650.0000 3300.00						
619A101	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	18	425.0000 7650.00	450.0000 8100.00	425.0000 7650.00						
619A102	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	500.0000 5000.00	533.0000 5330.00	500.0000 5000.00						

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,			ANDERSON COLUMBI			GRADY RALLS & SO		
619A207	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	2250.0000	4500.00	2450.0000	4900.00	2250.0000	4500.00			
619A208	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	2500.0000	5000.00	2650.0000	5300.00	2500.0000	5000.00			
621A000	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 1P OR 5	EACH	4	1550.0000	6200.00	1625.0000	6500.00	1550.0000	6200.00			
621A001	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 2P OR 5	EACH	2	1650.0000	3300.00	1750.0000	3500.00	1650.0000	3300.00			
621A004	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4	EACH	2	2650.0000	5300.00	2900.0000	5800.00	2650.0000	5300.00			
621A005	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	EACH	1	1550.0000	1550.00	1650.0000	1650.00	1550.0000	1550.00			
621A017	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	2875.0000	2875.00	2950.0000	2950.00	2875.0000	2875.00			
621B004	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4	EACH	3	475.0000	1425.00	525.0000	1575.00	475.0000	1425.00			
621B005	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 1	EACH	1	425.0000	425.00	500.0000	500.00	425.0000	425.00			
621B019	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	450.0000	450.00	475.0000	475.00	450.0000	450.00			
621C002	INLETS, TYPE C, P1 OR P3	EACH	4	1450.0000	5800.00	1550.0000	6200.00	1450.0000	5800.00			
621C015	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (1 WING)	EACH	5	1650.0000	8250.00	1730.0000	8650.00	1650.0000	8250.00			
621C017	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (2 WING)	EACH	1	1800.0000	1800.00	2200.0000	2200.00	1800.0000	1800.00			
621C020	INLETS, TYPE Y	EACH	30	1450.0000	43500.00	1497.0000	44910.00	1450.0000	43500.00			
621D015	INLET UNITS, TYPE S1 OR S3	EACH	2	450.0000	900.00	475.0000	950.00	450.0000	900.00			
621D019	INLET UNITS, TYPE Y	EACH	25	400.0000	10000.00	440.0000	11000.00	400.0000	10000.00			

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON	COLUMBI	GRADY	RALLS & SO	REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON	COLUMBI	GRADY
621I003	STILLING BASINS, TYPE 3	EACH	1	9000.0000	10000.0000	9000.0000	9000.00	10000.00	9000.00	9000.00	9000.00	
623A000	CONCRETE GUTTER	METER	60	45.9300	50.0000	45.9300	2755.80	3000.00	2755.80	2755.80	2755.80	
623C000	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C	METER	983	36.1000	39.0000	36.1000	35486.30	38337.00	35486.30	35486.30	35486.30	
650B000	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES	CUBIC METER	30620	2.6200	2.4000	2.6200	80224.40	73488.00	80224.40	73488.00	115743.60	
651B000	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	METRIC TON	167	25.0000	30.0000	25.0000	4175.00	5010.00	4175.00	5010.00	8350.00	
651C000	8-8-8 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	METRIC TON	13	237.0000	250.0000	237.0000	3081.00	3250.00	3081.00	3250.00	2145.00	
652A057	SEEDING (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	988.0000	1000.0000	988.0000	18772.00	19000.00	18772.00	19000.00	17100.00	
652A061	SEEDING (MIX 3E)	HECTARE	19	988.0000	1000.0000	988.0000	18772.00	19000.00	18772.00	19000.00	17100.00	
652B055	TEMPORARY SEEDING (MIX 3AT)	HECTARE	19	988.0000	900.0000	988.0000	18772.00	17100.00	18772.00	17100.00	9500.00	
652C000	MOWING	HECTARE	37	123.5500	150.0000	123.5500	4571.35	5550.00	4571.35	5550.00	1850.00	
652D057	SEEDING IN STUBBLE (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	988.0000	1000.0000	988.0000	18772.00	19000.00	18772.00	19000.00	38.00	
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQUARE METER	11221	3.3000	3.5000	3.3000	37029.30	39273.50	37029.30	39273.50	25247.25	
656A000	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 1	HECTARE	37	976.0000	1200.0000	976.0000	36112.00	44400.00	36112.00	44400.00	33300.00	
656A001	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 2	HECTARE	19	976.0000	1250.0000	976.0000	18544.00	23750.00	18544.00	23750.00	17100.00	
659A000	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS A	SQUARE METER	20000	.0100	2.0000	.0100	200.00	40000.00	200.00	40000.00	33000.00	
659A001	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS B	SQUARE METER	7151	.0100	2.1000	.0100	71.51	15017.10	71.51	15017.10	11799.15	

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,			ANDERSON COLUMBI			GRADY RALLS & SO		
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	HECTARE	5	988.0000	4940.00	1000.0000	5000.00	500.0000	2500.00			
665B000	TEMPORARY MULCHING	HECTARE	5	976.0000	4880.00	1000.0000	5000.00	500.0000	2500.00			
665C000	375 MM TEMPORARY PIPE	METER	400	55.7700	22308.00	45.0000	18000.00	28.0000	11200.00			
665E000	POLYETHYLENE	SQUARE METER	1500	.0100	15.00	2.0000	3000.00	.7500	1125.00			
665F000	HAY BALES	EACH	1000	5.0000	5000.00	4.0000	4000.00	5.0000	5000.00			
665G000	SAND BAGS	EACH	400	.0100	4.00	2.0000	800.00	2.0000	800.00			
665H000	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 1	EACH	4	750.0000	3000.00	800.0000	3200.00	500.0000	2000.00			
665H001	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 2	EACH	2	1000.0000	2000.00	1000.0000	2000.00	700.0000	1400.00			
665J000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	METER	6558	10.0000	65580.00	12.0000	78696.00	12.0000	78696.00			
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	HECTARE	42	.0100	.42	10.0000	420.00	35.0000	1470.00			
680A000	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	100000.0000	100000.00	100000.0000	100000.00	45000.0000	45000.00			
701A031	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	19	672.0000	12768.00	700.0000	13300.00	675.0000	12825.00			
701A035	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	8	770.5000	6164.00	800.0000	6400.00	775.5000	6204.00			
701A036	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	12	672.0000	8064.00	700.0000	8400.00	675.0000	8100.00			
701A040	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	14	403.0000	5642.00	500.0000	7000.00	410.0000	5740.00			
701B005	DOTTED CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	METER	2980	2.1300	6347.40	2.2500	6705.00	2.2000	6556.00			

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1	2	3
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO
701C003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	KILOMETER	9	218.0000 1962.00	225.0000 2025.00	220.0000 1980.00
701D007	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	8	653.0000 5224.00	685.0000 5480.00	655.0000 5240.00
701D008	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	3	740.0000 2220.00	775.0000 2325.00	750.0000 2250.00
701D014	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	1	590.0000 590.00	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00
701D015	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	2	653.0000 1306.00	680.0000 1360.00	655.0000 1310.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	2167	23.6800 51314.56	26.0000 56342.00	24.0000 52008.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	129	32.2300 4157.67	35.0000 4515.00	33.0000 4257.00
705A000	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-A	EACH	1398	3.9000 5452.20	4.0000 5592.00	4.0000 5592.00
705A001	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-B	EACH	273	3.9000 1064.70	4.5000 1228.50	4.0000 1092.00
705A004	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-C	EACH	189	4.1000 774.90	5.0000 945.00	4.2500 803.25
705A005	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	EACH	506	4.1000 2074.60	5.5000 2783.00	4.2500 2150.50
705A006	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-E	EACH	125	4.1000 512.50	5.0000 625.00	4.2500 531.25
705A023	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS C, TYPE 2-D	EACH	31	5.0000 155.00	5.5000 170.50	5.0000 155.00
713A000	PERMANENT BARRICADES	METER	114	383.0000 43662.00	300.0000 34200.00	270.0000 30780.00
730C000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT RELOCATED US-331)	LUMP SUM	1	7500.0000 7500.00	7600.0000 7600.00	16065.0000 16065.00
730C001	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT SR-52)	LUMP SUM	1	8000.0000 8000.00	8250.0000 8250.00	16245.0000 16245.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1			2			3		
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON	COLUMBI	GRADY	RALLS & SO				
730E000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	7	1200.0000 8400.00	1250.0000 8750.00	1095.0000 7665.00						
730G001	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STRAIN POLE	EACH	7	4950.0000 34650.00	5050.0000 35350.00	5730.0000 40110.00						
730H000	LOOP DETECTOR	METER	1693	9.0000 15237.00	9.3000 15744.90	8.3000 14051.90						
730I000	SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR HOME-RUN CABLE	METER	2630	5.0000 13150.00	5.1500 13544.50	2.6500 6969.50						
730J000	LOOP DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	48	175.0000 8400.00	180.0000 8640.00	148.0000 7104.00						
730K000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EACH	30	300.0000 9000.00	310.0000 9300.00	296.0000 8880.00						
730L012	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 27 MM	METER	1	15.0000 15.00	15.2500 15.25	15.0000 15.00						
730L015	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 53 MM	METER	502	18.0000 9036.00	18.5000 9287.00	12.0000 6024.00						
730L017	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 78 MM	METER	60	22.0000 1320.00	22.5000 1350.00	15.0000 900.00						
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, WITH 250 WATT SODIUM VAPOR LUMINAIRE	EACH	7	550.0000 3850.00	560.0000 3920.00	850.0000 5950.00						
730P001	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 300 MM 3 SECTION	EACH	20	385.0000 7700.00	390.0000 7800.00	430.0000 8600.00						
730R002	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 4 PHASE	EACH	1	6500.0000 6500.00	6600.0000 6600.00	6246.0000 6246.00						
730R003	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	EACH	1	8000.0000 8000.00	8000.0000 8000.00	6965.0000 6965.00						
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE METER	178	161.5000 28747.00	125.0000 22250.00	110.0000 19580.00						
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	501	47.0000 23547.00	45.0000 22545.00	45.0000 22545.00						
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	99	300.0000 29700.00	300.0000 29700.00	225.0000 22275.00						

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 OFFICE ENGINEER
 TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING OF 03/12/99

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	1	2	3
				REESE & HOWELL,	ANDERSON COLUMBI	GRADY RALLS & SO
740I005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EACH	37	840.0000 31080.00	800.0000 29600.00	650.0000 24050.00
740L002	VERTICAL PANEL (DOUBLE-SIDED)	EACH	40	125.0000 5000.00	125.0000 5000.00	65.0000 2600.00
999 000	TRAINEE HOURS AT 80 CENTS PER HOUR	HOUR(S)	5500	.8000 4400.00	.8000 4400.00	.8000 4400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				9,728,299.81	9,971,809.78	10,058,558.36

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
201A000	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 52 HECTARES)	LUMP SUM	1	350000.0000 350000.00	158000.0000 158000.00	268075.0000 268075.00
204A000	CLOSING WATER WELL	EACH	1	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	3000.0000 3000.00
205A000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LUMP SUM	1	6.0000 6.00	10010.0000 10010.00	2500.0000 2500.00
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	METER	272	5.0000 1360.00	10.0000 2720.00	10.0000 2720.00
206D003	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	METER	1193	5.0000 5965.00	10.0000 11930.00	10.0000 11930.00
206E001	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	5	75.0000 375.00	200.0000 1000.00	200.0000 1000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	835433	1.8500 1545551.05	1.6500 1378464.45	1.7800 1487070.74
210C000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	78850	2.6200 206587.00	2.6000 205010.00	3.3000 260205.00
210D000	BORROW EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	50094	.0100 500.94	1.0000 50094.00	.0100 500.94
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	7422	.0100 74.22	5.2500 38965.50	4.0000 29688.00
214B000	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL	CUBIC METER	1370	.0100 13.70	7.0000 9590.00	5.0000 6850.00
214B001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CUBIC METER	1719	.0100 17.19	39.2400 67453.56	40.0000 68760.00
230A000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDBD STA(S)	136	370.0000 50320.00	615.0000 83640.00	600.0000 81600.00
301A222	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE C, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	438289	4.7400 2077489.86	4.3500 1906557.15	4.8200 2112552.98
301A672	SELECTED SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE B-1 MODIFIED, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	254175	3.6900 937905.75	3.2500 826068.75	3.8700 983657.25
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQUARE METER	175290	.2800 49081.20	.2700 47328.30	.2700 47328.30

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
405A000	TACK COAT	LITER	47540	.5000 23770.00	.5000 23770.00	.5000 23770.00
410C000	CONTRACTOR RETAINED PROFILOGRAPH	EACH	1	3000.0000 3000.00	3000.0000 3000.00	3000.0000 3000.00
428A000	SCORING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE	METER	39144	.1000 3914.40	.1000 3914.40	.1000 3914.40
429A261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	14672	33.0000 484176.00	33.0000 484176.00	33.0000 484176.00
429A267	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	100	55.0000 5500.00	55.0000 5500.00	55.0000 5500.00
429B261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 25.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	42717	31.0000 1324227.00	31.0000 1324227.00	31.0000 1324227.00
430B000	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #467 OR #57)	METRIC TON	900	.0100 9.00	22.0000 19800.00	20.0000 18000.00
502A000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	KILOGRAM	194772	.9300 181137.96	.9300 181137.96	.9300 181137.96
524A011	CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST IN PLACE)	CUBIC METER	1667	323.0000 538441.00	323.8600 539874.62	323.8600 539874.62
530A001	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	764	70.0000 53480.00	65.0000 49660.00	66.0000 50424.00
530A002	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	335	94.0000 31490.00	104.0000 34840.00	92.0000 30820.00
530A003	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	47	128.0000 6016.00	155.0000 7285.00	125.0000 5875.00
530A004	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	189	173.0000 32697.00	208.0000 39312.00	180.0000 34020.00
530A005	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	161	215.0000 34615.00	270.0000 43470.00	210.0000 33810.00
530A006	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	151	278.0000 41978.00	340.0000 51340.00	255.0000 38505.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
530A007	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	67	349.0000 23383.00	426.0000 28542.00	315.0000 21105.00
530A016	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	87	276.0000 24012.00	362.0000 31494.00	270.0000 23490.00
530A017	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	101	321.0000 32421.00	400.0000 40400.00	300.0000 30300.00
530A018	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	186	400.0000 74400.00	500.0000 93000.00	360.0000 66960.00
530A019	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	80	469.0000 37520.00	550.0000 44000.00	430.0000 34400.00
530A601	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.S.) (TEMPORARY)	METER	12	70.0000 840.00	65.0000 780.00	60.0000 720.00
530A800	375 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.C.S.) (STACK PIPE) (NO BEDDING REQUIRED)	METER	32	51.0000 1632.00	40.2000 1286.40	60.0000 1920.00
535A001	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	183	51.0000 9333.00	45.0000 8235.00	58.0000 10614.00
535A002	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	157	61.0000 9577.00	65.0000 10205.00	68.0000 10676.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	200000.0000 200000.00	700000.0000 700000.00	162075.0000 162075.00
601A000	FURNISHING BASE, SOIL AND STRUCTURE LABORATORIES	EACH	1	5000.0000 5000.00	8000.0000 8000.00	2000.0000 2000.00
602A000	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EACH	149	65.0000 9685.00	85.0000 12665.00	60.0000 8940.00
606A000	150 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE	METER	2000	34.0000 68000.00	18.0000 36000.00	20.0000 40000.00
610C001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	METRIC TON	7693	23.2500 178862.25	22.6500 174246.45	25.0000 192325.00
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE METER	5889	2.4000 14133.60	2.7500 16194.75	2.1500 12661.35
614A000	SLOPE PAVING	CUBIC METER	2726	235.0000 640610.00	242.0000 659692.00	242.0000 659692.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4		5		6	
				DAMALOS & SONS,		S. A. GRAHAM COM		W. S. NEWELL, IN	
619A002	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	13	350.0000 4550.00		425.0000 5525.00		425.0000 5525.00	
619A003	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	375.0000 3750.00		500.0000 5000.00		500.0000 5000.00	
619A004	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	3	500.0000 1500.00		625.0000 1875.00		625.0000 1875.00	
619A005	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	6	550.0000 3300.00		725.0000 4350.00		725.0000 4350.00	
619A006	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	7	600.0000 4200.00		950.0000 6650.00		950.0000 6650.00	
619A007	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	900.0000 1800.00		1250.0000 2500.00		1250.0000 2500.00	
619A008	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1000.0000 2000.00		1400.0000 2800.00		1400.0000 2800.00	
619A009	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1100.0000 2200.00		1650.0000 3300.00		1650.0000 3300.00	
619A101	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	18	350.0000 6300.00		425.0000 7650.00		425.0000 7650.00	
619A102	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	375.0000 3750.00		500.0000 5000.00		500.0000 5000.00	
619A207	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	1800.0000 3600.00		2250.0000 4500.00		2250.0000 4500.00	
619A208	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	2000.0000 4000.00		2500.0000 5000.00		2500.0000 5000.00	
621A000	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 1P OR 5	EACH	4	1500.0000 6000.00		1550.0000 6200.00		1550.0000 6200.00	
621A001	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 2P OR 5	EACH	2	1500.0000 3000.00		1650.0000 3300.00		1650.0000 3300.00	
621A004	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4	EACH	2	2500.0000 5000.00		2650.0000 5300.00		2650.0000 5300.00	
621A005	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	EACH	1	1500.0000 1500.00		1550.0000 1550.00		1550.0000 1550.00	

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4		5		6	
				DAMALOS & SONS,		S. A. GRAHAM COM		W. S. NEWELL, IN	
621A017	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	3000.0000	3000.00	2875.0000	2875.00	2875.0000	2875.00
621B004	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4	EACH	3	400.0000	1200.00	475.0000	1425.00	475.0000	1425.00
621B005	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 1	EACH	1	300.0000	300.00	425.0000	425.00	425.0000	425.00
621B019	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	400.0000	400.00	450.0000	450.00	450.0000	450.00
621C002	INLETS, TYPE C, P1 OR P3	EACH	4	1200.0000	4800.00	1450.0000	5800.00	1450.0000	5800.00
621C015	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (1 WING)	EACH	5	1550.0000	7750.00	1650.0000	8250.00	1650.0000	8250.00
621C017	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (2 WING)	EACH	1	1650.0000	1650.00	1800.0000	1800.00	1800.0000	1800.00
621C020	INLETS, TYPE Y	EACH	30	1400.0000	42000.00	1450.0000	43500.00	1450.0000	43500.00
621D015	INLET UNITS, TYPE S1 OR S3	EACH	2	350.0000	700.00	450.0000	900.00	450.0000	900.00
621D019	INLET UNITS, TYPE Y	EACH	25	350.0000	8750.00	400.0000	10000.00	400.0000	10000.00
621I003	STILLING BASINS, TYPE 3	EACH	1	8000.0000	8000.00	9000.0000	9000.00	9000.0000	9000.00
623A000	CONCRETE GUTTER	METER	60	46.0000	2760.00	45.9300	2755.80	45.9300	2755.80
623C000	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C	METER	983	36.1000	35486.30	36.1000	35486.30	36.1000	35486.30
650B000	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES	CUBIC METER	30620	1.8500	56647.00	2.2500	68895.00	2.0000	61240.00
651B000	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	METRIC TON	167	25.0000	4175.00	50.0000	8350.00	27.5500	4600.85
651C000	8-8-8 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	METRIC TON	13	100.0000	1300.00	165.0000	2145.00	220.4600	2865.98

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
652A057	SEEDING (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	1950.0000 37050.00	900.0000 17100.00	1111.9500 21127.05
652A061	SEEDING (MIX 3E)	HECTARE	19	1950.0000 37050.00	900.0000 17100.00	1111.9500 21127.05
652B055	TEMPORARY SEEDING (MIX 3AT)	HECTARE	19	500.0000 9500.00	500.0000 9500.00	617.7500 11737.25
652C000	MOWING	HECTARE	37	35.0000 1295.00	50.0000 1850.00	86.4800 3199.76
652D057	SEEDING IN STUBBLE (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	100.0000 1900.00	2.0000 38.00	988.4000 18779.60
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQUARE METER	11221	2.3000 25808.30	2.2500 25247.25	4.2000 47128.20
656A000	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 1	HECTARE	37	1550.0000 57350.00	900.0000 33300.00	1111.9500 41142.15
656A001	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 2	HECTARE	19	1550.0000 29450.00	900.0000 17100.00	1173.7200 22300.68
659A000	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS A	SQUARE METER	20000	.0100 200.00	1.6500 33000.00	1.8000 36000.00
659A001	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS B	SQUARE METER	7151	.0100 71.51	1.6500 11799.15	1.8000 12871.80
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	HECTARE	5	1.0000 5.00	500.0000 2500.00	617.7500 3088.75
665B000	TEMPORARY MULCHING	HECTARE	5	1.0000 5.00	500.0000 2500.00	741.3000 3706.50
665C000	375 MM TEMPORARY PIPE	METER	400	.0100 4.00	34.0000 13600.00	60.0000 24000.00
665E000	POLYETHYLENE	SQUARE METER	1500	.0100 15.00	1.7500 2625.00	2.0000 3000.00
665F000	HAY BALES	EACH	1000	5.0000 5000.00	4.5000 4500.00	4.0000 4000.00
665G000	SAND BAGS	EACH	400	.0100 4.00	5.0000 2000.00	3.0000 1200.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
665H000	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 1	EACH	4	1000.0000 4000.00	250.0000 1000.00	750.0000 3000.00
665H001	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 2	EACH	2	1000.0000 2000.00	1000.0000 2000.00	750.0000 1500.00
665J000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	METER	6558	15.0000 98370.00	9.0000 59022.00	10.0000 65580.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	HECTARE	42	.0100 .42	.5000 21.00	.0000 .00
680A000	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	125000.0000 125000.00	65000.0000 65000.00	80000.0000 80000.00
701A031	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	19	672.0000 12768.00	672.0000 12768.00	672.0000 12768.00
701A035	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	8	770.5000 6164.00	770.5000 6164.00	770.5000 6164.00
701A036	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	12	672.0000 8064.00	672.0000 8064.00	672.0000 8064.00
701A040	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	14	403.0000 5642.00	403.0000 5642.00	403.0000 5642.00
701B005	DOTTED CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	METER	2980	2.1500 6407.00	2.1300 6347.40	2.1300 6347.40
701C003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	KILOMETER	9	218.0000 1962.00	218.0000 1962.00	218.0000 1962.00
701D007	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	8	653.0000 5224.00	653.0000 5224.00	653.0000 5224.00
701D008	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	3	740.0000 2220.00	740.0000 2220.00	740.0000 2220.00
701D014	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	1	590.0000 590.00	590.0000 590.00	590.0000 590.00
701D015	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	2	653.0000 1306.00	653.0000 1306.00	653.0000 1306.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	2167	23.7500 51466.25	23.6800 51314.56	23.6800 51314.56

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	129	32.3000 4166.70	32.2900 4165.41	32.2900 4165.41
705A000	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-A	EACH	1398	3.9000 5452.20	3.9000 5452.20	3.9000 5452.20
705A001	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-B	EACH	273	3.9000 1064.70	3.9000 1064.70	3.9000 1064.70
705A004	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-C	EACH	189	4.1000 774.90	4.1000 774.90	4.1000 774.90
705A005	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	EACH	506	4.1000 2074.60	4.1000 2074.60	4.1000 2074.60
705A006	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-E	EACH	125	4.1000 512.50	4.1000 512.50	4.1000 512.50
705A023	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS C, TYPE 2-D	EACH	31	5.0000 155.00	5.0000 155.00	5.0000 155.00
713A000	PERMANENT BARRICADES	METER	114	383.0000 43662.00	285.0000 32490.00	383.0000 43662.00
730C000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT RELOCATED US-331)	LUMP SUM	1	7500.0000 7500.00	16065.0000 16065.00	8340.0000 8340.00
730C001	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT SR-52)	LUMP SUM	1	8000.0000 8000.00	16245.0000 16245.00	14065.0000 14065.00
730E000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	7	1200.0000 8400.00	1095.0000 7665.00	2650.0000 18550.00
730G001	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STRAIN POLE	EACH	7	4950.0000 34650.00	5730.0000 40110.00	5370.0000 37590.00
730H000	LOOP DETECTOR	METER	1693	9.0000 15237.00	8.3000 14051.90	14.0000 23702.00
730I000	SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR HOME-RUN CABLE	METER	2630	5.0000 13150.00	2.6500 6969.50	3.7500 9862.50
730J000	LOOP DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	48	175.0000 8400.00	148.0000 7104.00	195.0000 9360.00
730K000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EACH	30	300.0000 9000.00	296.0000 8880.00	350.0000 10500.00

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 OFFICE ENGINEER
 TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING OF 03/12/99

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	4 DAMALOS & SONS,	5 S. A. GRAHAM COM	6 W. S. NEWELL, IN
730L012	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 27 MM	METER	1	15.0000 15.00	15.0000 15.00	50.5000 50.50
730L015	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 53 MM	METER	502	18.0000 9036.00	12.0000 6024.00	18.0000 9036.00
730L017	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 78 MM	METER	60	22.0000 1320.00	15.0000 900.00	21.0000 1260.00
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, WITH 250 WATT SODIUM VAPOR LUMINAIRE	EACH	7	550.0000 3850.00	850.0000 5950.00	875.0000 6125.00
730P001	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 300 MM 3 SECTION	EACH	20	385.0000 7700.00	430.0000 8600.00	525.0000 10500.00
730R002	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 4 PHASE	EACH	1	6500.0000 6500.00	6246.0000 6246.00	7900.0000 7900.00
730R003	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	EACH	1	8000.0000 8000.00	6965.0000 6965.00	8100.0000 8100.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE METER	178	118.0000 21004.00	125.0000 22250.00	130.0000 23140.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	501	1.0000 501.00	50.0000 25050.00	60.0000 30060.00
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	99	50.0000 4950.00	250.0000 24750.00	350.0000 34650.00
740I005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EACH	37	100.0000 3700.00	600.0000 22200.00	350.0000 12950.00
740L002	VERTICAL PANEL (DOUBLE-SIDED)	EACH	40	114.0000 4560.00	70.0000 2800.00	50.0000 2000.00
999 000	TRAINEE HOURS AT 80 CENTS PER HOUR	HOURL(S)	5500	.8000 4400.00	.8000 4400.00	.8000 4400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				10,328,602.50	10,468,270.46	10,550,337.53

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE CONSTRU	COUCH CONSTRUCTI	ADVANCE CONSTRU	COUCH CONSTRUCTI
201A000	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 52 HECTARES)	LUMP SUM	1	400000.0000	400000.0000	400000.0000	400000.0000
204A000	CLOSING WATER WELL	EACH	1	1500.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000	1500.0000
205A000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	LUMP SUM	1	6000.0000	6000.0000	6000.0000	6000.0000
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	METER	272	29.0000	29.0000	7888.00	7888.00
206D003	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	METER	1193	6.0000	6.0000	7158.00	7158.00
206E001	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	5	150.0000	150.0000	750.00	750.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	835433	1.5000	1.5000	1253149.50	1253149.50
210C000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	78850	2.0000	2.0000	157700.00	157700.00
210D000	BORROW EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	50094	.1000	.1000	5009.40	5009.40
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CUBIC METER	7422	4.2500	3.2700	31543.50	24269.94
214B000	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL	CUBIC METER	1370	10.0000	10.0000	13700.00	13700.00
214B001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CUBIC METER	1719	40.0000	39.2400	68760.00	67453.56
230A000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDBD STA(S)	136	650.0000	575.0000	88400.00	78200.00
301A222	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE C, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	438289	5.3500	4.4000	2344846.15	1928471.60
301A672	SELECTED SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE B-1 MODIFIED, ROAD MIXED, 150 MM COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE METER	254175	2.2500	3.1000	571893.75	787942.50
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQUARE METER	175290	.2700	.2700	47328.30	47328.30

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
405A000	TACK COAT	LITER	47540	.5000		.5000	
					23770.00		23770.00
410C000	CONTRACTOR RETAINED PROFILOGRAPH	EACH	1	3000.0000		3000.0000	
					3000.00		3000.00
428A000	SCORING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE	METER	39144	.1000		.1000	
					3914.40		3914.40
429A261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	14672	33.0000		33.0000	
					484176.00		484176.00
429A267	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 19.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	100	55.0000		55.0000	
					5500.00		5500.00
429B261	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 25.0 MM MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE D	METRIC TON	42717	31.0000		31.0000	
					1324227.00		1324227.00
430B000	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #467 OR #57)	METRIC TON	900	27.0000		27.0000	
					24300.00		24300.00
502A000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	KILOGRAM	194772	1.0000		.9300	
					194772.00		181137.96
524A011	CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST IN PLACE)	CUBIC METER	1667	324.0000		323.8600	
					540108.00		539874.62
530A001	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	764	71.0000		71.0000	
					54244.00		54244.00
530A002	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	335	95.0000		95.0000	
					31825.00		31825.00
530A003	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	47	132.0000		132.0000	
					6204.00		6204.00
530A004	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	189	171.0000		171.0000	
					32319.00		32319.00
530A005	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	161	212.0000		212.0000	
					34132.00		34132.00
530A006	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	151	255.0000		255.0000	
					38505.00		38505.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7	8
				ADVANCE CONSTRU	COUCH CONSTRUCTI
530A007	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	METER	67	306.0000 20502.00	306.0000 20502.00
530A016	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	87	270.0000 23490.00	270.0000 23490.00
530A017	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	101	297.0000 29997.00	297.0000 29997.00
530A018	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	186	358.0000 66588.00	358.0000 66588.00
530A019	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 4 R.C.)	METER	80	410.0000 32800.00	410.0000 32800.00
530A601	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.S.) (TEMPORARY)	METER	12	71.0000 852.00	71.0000 852.00
530A800	375 MM ROADWAY PIPE (2.0 MM WALL THICKNESS C.C.S.) (STACK PIPE) (NO BEDDING REQUIRED)	METER	32	63.0000 2016.00	63.0000 2016.00
535A001	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	183	71.0000 12993.00	71.0000 12993.00
535A002	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE	METER	157	95.0000 14915.00	95.0000 14915.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	300000.0000 300000.00	950000.0000 950000.00
601A000	FURNISHING BASE, SOIL AND STRUCTURE LABORATORIES	EACH	1	6000.0000 6000.00	10000.0000 10000.00
602A000	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EACH	149	150.0000 22350.00	75.0000 11175.00
606A000	150 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE	METER	2000	25.0000 50000.00	25.0000 50000.00
610C001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	METRIC TON	7693	28.0000 215404.00	28.0000 215404.00
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE METER	5889	2.4000 14133.60	2.4000 14133.60
614A000	SLOPE PAVING	CUBIC METER	2726	243.0000 662418.00	242.0000 659692.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
619A002	450 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	13	426.0000	5538.00	425.0000	5525.00
619A003	600 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	510.0000	5100.00	500.0000	5000.00
619A004	750 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	3	630.0000	1890.00	625.0000	1875.00
619A005	900 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	6	730.0000	4380.00	725.0000	4350.00
619A006	1050 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	7	960.0000	6720.00	950.0000	6650.00
619A007	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1260.0000	2520.00	1250.0000	2500.00
619A008	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1410.0000	2820.00	1400.0000	2800.00
619A009	1500 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	2	1660.0000	3320.00	1650.0000	3300.00
619A101	450 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	18	430.0000	7740.00	425.0000	7650.00
619A102	600 MM SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	10	510.0000	5100.00	500.0000	5000.00
619A207	1200 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	2300.0000	4600.00	2250.0000	4500.00
619A208	1350 MM ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EACH	2	2600.0000	5200.00	2500.0000	5000.00
621A000	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 1P OR 5	EACH	4	1600.0000	6400.00	1550.0000	6200.00
621A001	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1, 2P OR 5	EACH	2	1700.0000	3400.00	1650.0000	3300.00
621A004	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4	EACH	2	2700.0000	5400.00	2650.0000	5300.00
621A005	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	EACH	1	1600.0000	1600.00	1550.0000	1550.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
621A017	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	2900.0000		2875.0000	
					2900.00		2875.00
621B004	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4	EACH	3	500.0000		475.0000	
					1500.00		1425.00
621B005	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 1	EACH	1	450.0000		425.0000	
					450.00		425.00
621B019	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 4, 2P OR 5	EACH	1	500.0000		450.0000	
					500.00		450.00
621C002	INLETS, TYPE C, P1 OR P3	EACH	4	1500.0000		1450.0000	
					6000.00		5800.00
621C015	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (1 WING)	EACH	5	1700.0000		1650.0000	
					8500.00		8250.00
621C017	INLETS, TYPE S1 OR S3 (2 WING)	EACH	1	1900.0000		1800.0000	
					1900.00		1800.00
621C020	INLETS, TYPE Y	EACH	30	1500.0000		1450.0000	
					45000.00		43500.00
621D015	INLET UNITS, TYPE S1 OR S3	EACH	2	500.0000		450.0000	
					1000.00		900.00
621D019	INLET UNITS, TYPE Y	EACH	25	450.0000		400.0000	
					11250.00		10000.00
621I003	STILLING BASINS, TYPE 3	EACH	1	9000.0000		9000.0000	
					9000.00		9000.00
623A000	CONCRETE GUTTER	METER	60	46.0000		45.9300	
					2760.00		2755.80
623C000	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C	METER	983	37.0000		41.6700	
					36371.00		40961.61
650B000	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES	CUBIC METER	30620	3.6000		3.6000	
					110232.00		110232.00
651B000	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	METRIC TON	167	60.0000		30.0000	
					10020.00		5010.00
651C000	8-8-8 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	METRIC TON	13	200.0000		190.0000	
					2600.00		2470.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE CONSTRU	COUCH CONSTRUCTI	ADVANCE CONSTRU	COUCH CONSTRUCTI
652A057	SEEDING (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	1000.0000	19000.00	960.0000	18240.00
652A061	SEEDING (MIX 3E)	HECTARE	19	1000.0000	19000.00	960.0000	18240.00
652B055	TEMPORARY SEEDING (MIX 3AT)	HECTARE	19	750.0000	14250.00	680.0000	12920.00
652C000	MOWING	HECTARE	37	60.0000	2220.00	33.0000	1221.00
652D057	SEEDING IN STUBBLE (MIX 3A)	HECTARE	19	950.0000	18050.00	850.0000	16150.00
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQUARE METER	11221	3.0000	33663.00	2.3000	25808.30
656A000	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 1	HECTARE	37	1000.0000	37000.00	960.0000	35520.00
656A001	MULCHING, CLASS A, TYPE 2	HECTARE	19	1200.0000	22800.00	1160.0000	22040.00
659A000	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS A	SQUARE METER	20000	1.5000	30000.00	1.4200	28400.00
659A001	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, CLASS B	SQUARE METER	7151	1.5000	10726.50	1.4200	10154.42
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	HECTARE	5	700.0000	3500.00	660.0000	3300.00
665B000	TEMPORARY MULCHING	HECTARE	5	700.0000	3500.00	960.0000	4800.00
665C000	375 MM TEMPORARY PIPE	METER	400	60.0000	24000.00	63.0000	25200.00
665E000	POLYETHYLENE	SQUARE METER	1500	3.2500	4875.00	3.2500	4875.00
665F000	HAY BALES	EACH	1000	6.0000	6000.00	6.0000	6000.00
665G000	SAND BAGS	EACH	400	6.0000	2400.00	6.0000	2400.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
665H000	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 1	EACH	4	1000.0000		1000.0000	
					4000.00		4000.00
665H001	EROSION CONTROL CHECK DAMS, TYPE 2	EACH	2	1000.0000		1000.0000	
					2000.00		2000.00
665J000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	METER	6558	14.0000		14.0000	
					91812.00		91812.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	HECTARE	42	180.0000		20.0000	
					7560.00		840.00
680A000	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	150000.0000		65000.0000	
					150000.00		65000.00
701A031	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	19	672.0000		672.0000	
					12768.00		12768.00
701A035	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	8	780.0000		770.5000	
					6240.00		6164.00
701A036	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (1.5 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	12	680.0000		672.0000	
					8160.00		8064.00
701A040	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	KILOMETER	14	410.0000		403.0000	
					5740.00		5642.00
701B005	DOTTED CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (2.3 MM THICK)	METER	2980	2.1500		2.1300	
					6407.00		6347.40
701C003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	KILOMETER	9	220.0000		218.0000	
					1980.00		1962.00
701D007	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	8	660.0000		653.0000	
					5280.00		5224.00
701D008	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	3	750.0000		740.0000	
					2250.00		2220.00
701D014	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PAINT)	KILOMETER	1	600.0000		590.0000	
					600.00		590.00
701D015	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	KILOMETER	2	660.0000		653.0000	
					1320.00		1306.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	2167	24.0000		23.6800	
					52008.00		51314.56

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE METER	129	33.0000		32.2900	
					4257.00		4165.41
705A000	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-A	EACH	1398	4.0000		3.9000	
					5592.00		5452.20
705A001	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1-B	EACH	273	4.0000		3.9000	
					1092.00		1064.70
705A004	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-C	EACH	189	4.2000		4.1000	
					793.80		774.90
705A005	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	EACH	506	4.2000		4.1000	
					2125.20		2074.60
705A006	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-E	EACH	125	4.2000		4.1000	
					525.00		512.50
705A023	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS C, TYPE 2-D	EACH	31	6.0000		5.0000	
					186.00		155.00
713A000	PERMANENT BARRICADES	METER	114	335.0000		383.0000	
					38190.00		43662.00
730C000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT RELOCATED US-331)	LUMP SUM	1	9500.0000		16065.0000	
					9500.00		16065.00
730C001	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT(BYPASS AT SR-52)	LUMP SUM	1	15700.0000		16245.0000	
					15700.00		16245.00
730E000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	7	3200.0000		1095.0000	
					22400.00		7665.00
730G001	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STRAIN POLE	EACH	7	5600.0000		5730.0000	
					39200.00		40110.00
730H000	LOOP DETECTOR	METER	1693	18.0000		8.3000	
					30474.00		14051.90
730I000	SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR HOME-RUN CABLE	METER	2630	4.5000		2.6500	
					11835.00		6969.50
730J000	LOOP DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	48	200.0000		148.0000	
					9600.00		7104.00
730K000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EACH	30	450.0000		296.0000	
					13500.00		8880.00

1. NHF-128(9)

COUNTY: COVINGTON

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	7		8	
				ADVANCE	CONSTRUC	COUCH	CONSTRUCTI
730L012	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 27 MM	METER	1	51.0000		15.0000	
					51.00		15.00
730L015	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 53 MM	METER	502	20.0000		12.0000	
					10040.00		6024.00
730L017	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, 78 MM	METER	60	22.0000		15.0000	
					1320.00		900.00
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, WITH 250 WATT SODIUM VAPOR LUMINAIRE	EACH	7	900.0000		850.0000	
					6300.00		5950.00
730P001	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 300 MM 3 SECTION	EACH	20	560.0000		430.0000	
					11200.00		8600.00
730R002	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 4 PHASE	EACH	1	8300.0000		6246.0000	
					8300.00		6246.00
730R003	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	EACH	1	9300.0000		6965.0000	
					9300.00		6965.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE METER	178	120.0000		140.0000	
					21360.00		24920.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	501	60.0000		50.0000	
					30060.00		25050.00
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	99	325.0000		375.0000	
					32175.00		37125.00
740I005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EACH	37	300.0000		500.0000	
					11100.00		18500.00
740L002	VERTICAL PANEL (DOUBLE-SIDED)	EACH	40	130.0000		60.0000	
					5200.00		2400.00
999 000	TRAINEE HOURS AT 80 CENTS PER HOUR	HOURL(S)	5500	.8000		.8000	
					4400.00		4400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				10,567,678.10		10,827,131.18	